

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4898 of 2024

Revisionist :- Smt Sadaf Shahid And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Sudhanshu Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Pradeep Kumar Srivastav

Hon'ble Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.

1.Sri Sudhanshu Pandey, learned counsel for the revisionist and Sri Rahul Asthana, learned AGA for the State are present.

2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 is directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

3. List this case on 28.8.2025.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

SY