



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4898 of 2024

Smt Sadaf Shahid And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Sudhanshu Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Pradeep Kumar Srivastav

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Sri Sudhanshu Pandey, learned counsel for the revisionists and learned AGA for the State of U.P.
2. There is an illness slip on behalf of respondent No.2 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Srivastav.
3. As prayed, put up on **16th October, 2025.**
4. On the date fixed, learned counsel for the revisionist be allowed to make a mention to take up this case on priority basis.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

September 19, 2025

NSC