



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4898 of 2024

Smt Sadaf Shahid And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sudhanshu Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Pradeep Kumar Srivastav

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. List revised. Case is taken up as a mentioned case.
2. Leaned counsel for the revisionist, Sri Ajay Kumar Srivastav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Pradeep Kumar Srivastav, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 2 has apprised that the main application of maintenance is to be heard tomorrow i.e. 10.04.2026 before the trial court.
4. Learned counsel for the parties prayed for adjournment of the case.
5. List on 22.04.2026 in top ten cases.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 9, 2026
A. Mandhani